



2 PLAYER
LASER TAG
SHOOTING GAME

**INSTRUCTIONS
FOR USE**



2 PLAYER LASER TAG SHOOTING GAME

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING OUR PRODUCT, WE HOPE YOU ENJOY IT. THE ENCLOSED INSTRUCTIONS CONTAIN IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION. PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE USE AND RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

SETTING UP

REMOVE BOTH LASER TAGS FROM THE PACKAGING. TURN THE POWER SWITCHES ON BOTH LASER TAGS TO THE ON POSITION. POINT LASER TAG 1 AT LASER TAG 2 AND PRESS AND HOLD THE RESET BUTTON. A BLEEP NOISE WILL OCCUR AND ALL THREE LIGHTS WILL LIGHT UP ON LASER TAG 2. THIS NOW INDICATES THAT LASER TAG 2 IS NOW ACTIVE AND READY FOR USE. REPEAT THIS STEP BY POINTING LASER TAG 2 AT LASER TAG 1 TO SET UP LASER TAG 1.

HOW TO PLAY

ONCE ACTIVATED, BOTH LASER TAGS WILL BE LOADED WITH FIVE SHOTS AND SIX LIVES. TO SCORE A HIT AGAINST YOUR OPPONENT, AIM YOUR LASER TAG AT THE CENTRE OF THEIR LASER TAG AND PRESS THE FIRE BUTTON. A DIRECT HIT WILL RESULT IN YOUR OPPONENT LOSING ONE LIFE, INDICATED BY A NOISE AND ONE OF THEIR 3 LIGHTS FLASHING. WHEN THE LASER TAG IS HIT AGAIN, THERE WILL BE ANOTHER NOISE AND THE FLASHING LIGHT WILL GO OUT. THE NEXT HIT WILL RESULT IN THE SAME NOISE AND THE NEXT LIGHT FLASHING. THE PROCESS IS REPEATED UNTIL ALL THE LIGHTS ARE OUT. ONCE ALL LIVES HAVE BEEN LOST, THE LASER TAGS WILL BE DISABLED AND HAVE TO BE RESET AGAIN AS THE INSTRUCTIONS IN 'SETTING UP'. AFTER FIRING YOUR LASER TAG 5 TIMES, IT WILL NEED TO BE RELOADED BEFORE IT CAN BE USED AGAIN. TO RELOAD YOUR LASER TAG, SIMPLY PRESS THE RELOAD BUTTON. SHOOTING RANGE – UP TO 8 METRES. THE GREATER THE DISTANCE, THE GREATER YOUR ACCURACY MUST BE.

CARE INSTRUCTIONS

SWITCH OFF THE LASER TAGS WHEN NOT IN USE.

WARNING!

NOT SUITABLE FOR CHILDREN UNDER 8 YEARS. KEEP OUT OF THE REACH OF VERY YOUNG CHILDREN. WARNING: DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES IMMEDIATELY. KEEP NEW AND USED BATTERIES AWAY FROM CHILDREN. IF YOU THINK BATTERIES MIGHT HAVE BEEN SWALLOWED OR PLACED INSIDE ANY PART OF THE BODY, SEEK IMMEDIATE MEDICAL ATTENTION.

BATTERY INSTRUCTIONS:

REQUIRES 3 X LR44, 1.5V BATTERIES (INCLUDED)

HOW TO INSERT BATTERIES:

UNSCREW THE BATTERY COVER USING A SCREWDRIVER. INSERT FRESH BATTERIES FOLLOWING THE POLARITY MARKED ON THE PRODUCT. REPLACE THE COVER AND SECURE WITH A SCREWDRIVER. DIFFERENT TYPES OF BATTERIES (I.E. ALKALINE AND ZINC) OR NEW AND USED BATTERIES NOT TO BE MIXED. ONLY BATTERIES OF THE SAME EQUIVALENT TYPE AS RECOMMENDED ARE TO BE USED. BATTERIES ARE TO BE INSERTED WITH THE CORRECT POLARITY. EXHAUSTED BATTERIES ARE TO BE REMOVED FROM THE PRODUCT. IF USING RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES, CHARGE UNDER ADULT SUPERVISION AND REMOVE BEFORE CHARGING. NON RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES ARE NOT TO BE RECHARGED. THE SUPPLY TERMINALS ARE NOT TO BE SHORT-CIRCUITED. DO NOT THROW BATTERIES INTO A FIRE. BATTERIES SHOULD NEVER BE LEFT IN THE PRODUCT WHEN NOT IN USE FOR A LONG PERIOD OF TIME.

WEEE PRODUCT SHOULD BE DISPOSED OF BY HANDING IT OVER AT A DESIGNATED COLLECTION POINT. FOR MORE INFORMATION ABOUT WHERE YOU CAN DROP OFF YOUR WASTE PRODUCT FOR RECYCLING PLEASE CONTACT YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY. FOR INDOOR USE ONLY. READ THE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE USE AND RETAIN THIS INFORMATION FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.



NOTICE D'UTILISATION

MERCI D'AVOIR CHOISI NOTRE PRODUIT, NOUS ESPÉRONS QU'IL VOUS PLAIRA.

LA NOTICE CI-JOINTE CONTIENT DES INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES SUR LA SÉCURITÉ. VEUILLEZ LA LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT AVANT TOUTE UTILISATION ET CONSERVEZ-LA POUR RÉFÉRENCE FUTURE.

CONFIGURATION

RETIREZ LES DEUX PISTOLETS LASER TAGS DE L'EMBALLAGE. ALLUMEZ LES DEUX LASER TAGS LASER EN PLAÇANT LE BOUTON DE MISE EN MARCHÉ SUR ON.

DIRIGEZ LE LASER TAG 1 VERS LE LASER TAG 2, ET MAINTENEZ LE BOUTON RESET (RÉINITIALISATION) ENFONCÉ. UN BIP SONORE SE PRODUIT ET LES TROIS VOYANTS LUMINEUX S'ALLUMERONT SUR LE LASER TAG 2. CE CI INDIQUE QUE LE LASER TAG 2 EST MAINTENANT ACTIF ET PRÊT À ÊTRE UTILISÉ.

RÉPÉTEZ CETTE ÉTAPE EN DIRIGEANT LE LASER TAG 2 VERS LE LASER TAG 1 POUR CONFIGURER LE LASER TAG 1.

COMMENT JOUER

UNE FOIS ACTIVÉS, LES DEUX LASER TAGS SERONT CHARGÉS ET DISPOSERONT DE CINQ COUPS ET DE SIX VIES.

POUR TIRER SUR VOTRE ADVERSAIRE AVEC VOTRE LASER TAG, VISEZ LE CENTRE DE SON LASER TAG ET APPUYEZ SUR LA GÂCHETTE.

SI VOTRE ADVERSAIRE EST TOUCHÉ, IL PERDRA UNE VIE. CE QUI SERA INDICÉ PAR UN SON, AINSI QUE LE CLIGNOTEMENT DE L'UN DE SES 3 VOYANTS LUMINEUX. LORSQUE LE LASER TAG EST À NOUVEAU TOUCHÉ, UN AUTRE SON SE PRODUIT ET LE VOYANT LUMINEUX QUI CLIGNOTAIT S'ÉTEINDRA. LE TIR SUIVANT PROVOQUERA LE MÊME SON ET UN AUTRE VOYANT LUMINEUX CLIGNOTERA.

CE PROCESSUS SE RÉPÈTERA JUSQU'À CE QUE TOUS LES VOYANTS LUMINEUX SOIENT ÉTEINTS.

UNE FOIS QUE TOUTES LES VIES ONT ÉTÉ PERDUES, LES LASER TAGS SERONT DÉSACTIVÉS ET DEVRONT ÊTRE RÉINITIALISÉS À NOUVEAU, EN SUIVANT LES INSTRUCTIONS DANS « CONFIGURATION ».

APRÈS AVOIR TIRÉ 5 FOIS AVEC VOTRE LASER TAG, CELUI-CI DEVRA ÊTRE RECHARGÉ AVANT DE POUVOIR LE RÉUTILISER. POUR RECHARGER VOTRE LASER TAG, APPUYEZ SIMPLEMENT SUR LE BOUTON RECHARGER. PORTÉE DE TIR - JUSQU'À 8 MÈTRES. PLUS LA DISTANCE EST IMPORTANTE, PLUS VOTRE PRÉCISION DOIT ÊTRE GRANDE.

INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN

ÉTEIGNEZ LES LASER TAGS LORSQUE VOUS NE LES UTILISEZ PAS.

ATTENTION!

NE CONVIENT PAS AUX ENFANTS DE MOINS DE 8 ANS. ATTENTION! JETEZ IMMÉDIATEMENT LES PILES USAGÉES. GARDEZ LES PILES NEUVES ET USÉES HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS. SI VOUS PENSEZ QUE LES PILES ONT PEUT-ÊTRE ÉTÉ AVALÉES OU QU'ELLES PEUVENT AVOIR PÉNÉTRÉES UNE PARTIE DU CORPS, CONSULTEZ IMMÉDIATEMENT UN MÉDECIN.

INSTRUCTIONS RELATIVES AUX PILES

REQUIERT L'UTILISATION DE 3 X LR44, 1.5V PILES (INCLUSES)

COMMENT INSÉRER LES PILES.

DÉVISSEZ LE COUVERCLE DU COMPARTIMENT À PILES À L'AIDE D'UN TOURNEVIS. INSÉREZ DES PILES NEUVES EN RESPECTANT LA POLARITÉ INDICÉE SUR LE PRODUIT. REMETTEZ LE COUVERCLE EN PLACE ET FIXEZ-LE AVEC UN TOURNEVIS. NE PAS UTILISER DIFFÉRENTS TYPES DE PILES (ALCALINES ET ZINC, PAR EXEMPLE) OU DES PILES NEUVES AVEC DES PILES USAGÉES. SEULES DES PILES DE MÊME TYPE OU DE TYPE ÉQUIVALENT DOIVENT ÊTRE UTILISÉES.

LES PILES DOIVENT ÊTRE INSÉRÉES EN RESPECTANT LA POLARITÉ. LES PILES DÉCHARGÉES DOIVENT ÊTRE RETIRÉES DU PRODUIT. SI VOUS UTILISEZ DES PILES RECHARGEABLES, CHARGEZ-LES SOUS LA SURVEILLANCE D'UN ADULTE ET RETIREZ-LES AVANT DE LES RECHARGER. LES PILES NON RECHARGEABLES NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE RECHARGÉES. LES PILES RECHARGEABLES DOIVENT ÊTRE RETIRÉES DE L'APPAREIL AVANT D'ÊTRE RECHARGÉES. LES BORNES D'ALIMENTATION NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE COURT-CIRCUITÉES. NE JETEZ PAS LES PILES DANS LE FEU. LES PILES NE DOIVENT JAMAIS RESTER DANS LE PRODUIT SI ELLES NE SONT PAS UTILISÉES PENDANT UNE LONGUE PÉRIODE. POUR USAGE INTÉRIEUR UNIQUEMENT.

LES DEEE DOIVENT ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS EN LES REMETTANT À UN POINT DE COLLECTE DÉSIGNÉ. POUR PLUS D'INFORMATIONS SUR L'ENDROIT OÙ VOUS POUVEZ DÉPOSER VOS DÉCHETS POUR LE RECYCLAGE, VEUILLEZ CONTACTER VOTRE AUTORITÉ LOCALE. VEUILLEZ CONSERVER L'EMBALLAGE POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE. CE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ÉTANCHE. NE PAS UTILISER DANS UN ENVIRONNEMENT HUMIDE.



INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

GRACIAS POR ELEGIR NUESTRO PRODUCTO, ESPERAMOS QUE LO DISFRUTE.

LAS INSTRUCCIONES QUE SE ADJUNTAN CONTIENEN INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTE. LÉALAS DETENIDAMENTE ANTES DE USAR EL PRODUCTO Y CONSERVELAS PARA USOS POSTERIORES.

PREPARACIÓN

SAQUE LOS LASER TAGS DE SU EMBALAJE.

COLOQUE EL INTERRUPTOR DE AMBOS LASER TAGS EN LA POSICIÓN ON. APUNTE CON EL LASER TAG 1 AL LASER TAG 2 Y MANTENGA PRESIONADO EL BOTÓN RESET. SE ESCUCHARÁ UNA SEÑAL Y SE ENCENDERÁN LAS TRES LUCES DEL LASER TAG 2. ESTO INDICARÁ QUE EL LASER TAG 2 ESTÁ ACTIVO Y LISTO PARA UTILIZAR.

REPITA EL PROCEDIMIENTO APUNTANDO CON EL LASER TAG 2 AL LASER TAG 1 PARA QUE ESTE ÚLTIMO ESTÉ LISTO.

CÓMO JUGAR

UNA VEZ ACTIVADOS, LOS DOS LASER TAGS ESTARÁN CARGADOS CON 5 DISPAROS Y CON SEIS VIDAS.

PARA CONSEGUIR DARLE A SUS Oponentes, APUNTE CON SU LASER TAG AL CENTRO DE SUS LASER TAGS Y APRIETE EL BOTÓN DE DISPARO.

UN DISPARO DIRECTO SUPONDRÁ LA PÉRDIDA DE UNA VIDA POR PARTE DE SU Oponente, QUE VENDRÁ INDICADO POR UN SONIDO Y POR EL PARPADEO DE UNA DE SUS LUCES. CUANDO VUELVA A RECIBIR UN DISPARO, EL LASER TAG VOLVERÁ A EMITIR UN RUIDO Y LA LUZ DEJARÁ DE PARPADEAR. EL SIGUIENTE DISPARO QUE LE DÉ VOLVERÁ A PRODUCIR EL MISMO SONIDO Y EL PARPADEO DE LA SIGUIENTE LUZ. EL PROCESO SE REPETIRÁ HASTA QUE TODAS LAS LUCES SE HAYAN APAGADO.

UNA VEZ PERDIDAS TODAS LAS VIDAS, SE DESACTIVARÁN LOS LASER TAGS Y DEBERÁN VOLVER A ACTIVARSE SIGUIENDO LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE «PREPARACIÓN».

TRAS REALIZAR 5 DISPAROS, EL LASER TAG DEBE RECARGARSE PARA PODER UTILIZARSE DE NUEVO. PARA RECARGAR SU LASER TAG, SIMPLEMENTE PRESIONE EL BOTÓN DE RECARGA. ALCANCE DE DISPARO – HASTA 8 METROS. A MAYOR DISTANCIA, DEBERÁ APUNTAR CON MÁS PRECISIÓN.

INSTRUCCIONES DE CONSERVACIÓN

APAGUE LOS LASER TAGS CUANDO NO LOS VAYA A UTILIZAR.

¡ADVERTENCIA!

NO ES APTO PARA NIÑOS MENORES DE 8 AÑOS.

¡ADVERTENCIA! DESECHE INMEDIATAMENTE LAS PILAS USADAS. MANTENGA LAS PILAS NUEVAS Y USADAS FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS. SI PIENSA QUE LAS PILAS PUEDEN HABER SIDO TRAGADAS O INTRODUCIDAS EN ALGUNA PARTE DEL CUERPO, BUSQUE ATENCIÓN MÉDICA INMEDIATA.

INSTRUCCIONES PARA LAS PILAS

NECESITA 3 PILAS X LR44, 1.5V (INCLUIDAS.)

CÓMO INTRODUCIR LAS PILAS.

DESENROSQUE LA TAPA DE LA PILA CON UN DESTORNILLADOR.

INTRODUZCA LAS PILAS NUEVAS SIGUIENDO LA POLARIDAD MARCADA EN EL PRODUCTO. VUELVA A COLOCAR LA CUBIERTA Y ASEGÚRELA CON UN DESTORNILLADOR. NO SE DEBEN MEZCLAR DIFERENTES TIPOS DE PILAS (POR EJEMPLO, ALCALINAS Y DE ZINC) O PILAS NUEVAS Y USADAS. SE RECOMIENDA UTILIZAR ÚNICAMENTE PILAS DEL MISMO TIPO O EQUIVALENTES.

LAS PILAS DEBEN COLOCARSE CON LA POLARIDAD CORRECTA. LAS PILAS AGOTADAS DEBEN RETIRARSE DEL PRODUCTO. SI USA BATERÍAS RECARGABLES, CÁRGUELAS BAJO LA SUPERVISIÓN DE UN ADULTO Y RETÍRELAS ANTES DE CARGARLAS. LAS PILAS NO RECARGABLES NO SE DEBEN RECARGAR. LAS BATERÍAS RECARGABLES DEBEN RETIRARSE ANTES DE RECARGARSE. NO SE DEBEN CORTOCIRCUITAR LOS TERMINALES DE ALIMENTACIÓN. NO ARROJE LAS BATERÍAS AL FUEGO. LAS PILAS NUNCA DEBEN DEJARSE EN EL PRODUCTO CUANDO NO ESTÉN EN USO DURANTE UN LARGO PERÍODO DE TIEMPO. SOLO PARA USO EN INTERIORES.

LOS PRODUCTOS RAEE DEBEN ELIMINARSE ENTREGÁNDOLOS EN UN PUNTO DE RECOLECCIÓN DESIGNADO. PARA OBTENER MÁS INFORMACIÓN SOBRE DÓNDE PUEDE DEJAR SUS RESIDUOS PARA SU RECICLAJE, PÓNGASE EN CONTACTO CON LAS AUTORIDADES LOCALES. CONSERVE EL EMBALAJE PARA CONSULTAS FUTURAS.

ESTE PRODUCTO NO ES IMPERMEABLE. NO LO USE EN UN AMBIENTE HÚMEDO.



GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

VIELEN DANK, DASS SIE SICH FÜR UNSER PRODUKT ENTSCIEDEN HABEN, WIR HOFFEN, ES GEFÄLLT IHNEN.

DIE BEILIEGENDEN ANWEISUNGEN ENTHALTEN WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSMITTEILUNGEN. BITTE VOR GEBRAUCH SORGFÄLTIG LESEN UND ZUM SPÄTEREN NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN.

EINRICHTEN

ENTFERNEN SIE BEIDE LASER-TAGS AUS DER VERPACKUNG. BRINGEN SIE DIE HAUPTSCHALTER BEIDER LASER-TAGS IN DIE POSITION EIN.

RICHTEN SIE LASER TAG 1 AUF LASER TAG 2 UND HALTEN SIE DIE RESET-TASTE GEDRÜCKT. ES ERTÖNT EIN PIEPTON UND ALLE DREI LEUCHTEN LEUCHTEN AN LASER TAG 2. DIES ZEIGT JETZT AN, DASS LASER TAG 2 JETZT AKTIV UND EINSATZBEREIT IST.

WIEDERHOLEN SIE DIESEN SCHRITT, INDEM SIE LASER TAG 2 AUF LASER TAG 1 RICHTEN, UM LASER TAG 1 EINZURICHTEN.

SPIELANLEITUNG

NACH DER AKTIVIERUNG WERDEN BEIDE LASER-TAGS MIT FÜNF SCHÜSSEN UND SECHS LEBEN GELADEN.

UM EINEN TREFFER GEGEN IHREN GEGNER ZU ERZIELEN, RICHTEN SIE IHR LASER-TAG IN DIE MITTE SEINES LASER-TAGS UND DRÜCKEN SIE DEN ABZUG.

BEI EINEM DIREKTEN TREFFER VERLIERT IHR GEGNER EIN LEBEN, WAS DURCH EIN GERÄUSCH UND BLINKEN EINER SEINER DREI LEUCHTEN ANGEZEIGT WIRD. WENN DAS LASER-TAG ERNEUT GETROFFEN WIRD, ERTÖNT EIN WEITERES GERÄUSCH UND DAS BLINKLICHT ERLISCHT. BEIM NÄCHSTEN TREFFER WIRD DASSELBE GERÄUSCH ERZEUGT UND DAS NÄCHSTE LICHT BLINKT. DER VORGANG WIRD WIEDERHOLT, BIS ALLE LICHTER AUSGEHEN.

WENN ALLE LEBEN VERLOREN SIND, WERDEN DIE LASERTAGS DEAKTIVIERT UND MÜSSEN GEMÄSS DEN ANWEISUNGEN UNTER 'EINRICHTEN' ERNEUT EINGESTELLT WERDEN.

NACHDEM SIE IHREN LASER TAG FÜNFMAL ABGEFEUERT HABEN, MUSS ER NEU GELADEN WERDEN, BEVOR ER WIEDER VERWENDET WERDEN KANN. UM IHR LASER-TAG NEU ZU LADEN, DRÜCKEN SIE EINFACH DIE RELOAD-TASTE.

REICHWEITE - BIS ZU 8 METER. JE GRÖßSER DER ABSTAND IST, DESTO GRÖßSER MUSS IHRE GENAUIGKEIT SEIN.

PFLEGEANLEITUNG

SCHALTEN SIE DIE LASER-TAGS AUS, WENN SIE SIE NICHT VERWENDEN.

ACHTUNG!

NICHT FÜR KINDER UNTER 8 JAHREN GEEIGNET.
ACHTUNG! ENTSORGEN SIE GEBRAUCHE BATTERIEN UMGEHEND. HALTEN SIE NEUE UND GEBRAUCHE BATTERIEN AUSSERHALB DER REICHWEITE VON KINDERN. WENN SIE VERMUTEN, DASS BATTERIEN VERSCHLUCKT ODER IN EINE KÖRPERÖFFNUNG EINGEFÜHRT WURDEN, SUCHEN SIE UMGEHEND ÄRZTLICHE HILFE.

BATTERIEANWEISUNGEN

ERFORDERT 3 X LR44, 1.5V-BATTERIEN (ENTHALTEN)

EINSETZEN DER BATTERIEN.

SCHRAUBEN SIE DEN BATTERIEFACHDECKEL MIT EINEM SCHRAUBENDREHER AB. LEGEN SIE NEUE BATTERIEN UNTER BEACHTUNG DER AUF DEM PRODUKT ANGEGEBENEN POLARITÄT EIN. SETZEN SIE DIE ABDECKUNG WIEDER AUF UND SICHERN SIE SIE MIT EINEM SCHRAUBENDREHER. VERSCHIEDENE ARTEN VON BATTERIEN (Z. B. ALKALINE UND ZINK) ODER NEUE UND GEBRAUCHE BATTERIEN DÜRFEN NICHT GEMISCHT WERDEN. ES DÜRFEN NUR DIE EMPFOHLENE ODER ÄHNLICHE BATTERIEN VERWENDET WERDEN.

ACHTEN SIE BEIM EINSETZEN DER BATTERIEN STETS AUF DIE RICHTIGE POLARITÄT. LEERE BATTERIEN SOLLTEN AUS DEM PRODUKT ENTFERNT WERDEN. WENN SIE WIEDERAUFLADBARE BATTERIEN VERWENDEN, LADEN SIE SIE UNTER AUFSICHT EINES ERWACHSENEN AUF UND ENTFERNEN SIE SIE VOR DEM AUFLADEN. NICHT AUFLADBARE BATTERIEN DÜRFEN NICHT WIEDERAUFGEFÜLLT WERDEN. WIEDERAUFLADBARE BATTERIEN MÜSSEN VOR DEM AUFLADEN AUS DEM SPIELZEUG GENOMMEN WERDEN. DIE VERSORUNGSKLEMMEN DÜRFEN NICHT KURZGESCHLOSSEN WERDEN. WERFEN SIE BATTERIEN NIEMALS IN EIN FEUER. BATTERIEN SOLLTEN NIEMALS IM PRODUKT VERBLEIBEN, WENN SIE LÄNGERE ZEIT NICHT VERWENDET WERDEN. NUR FÜR DEN INNENBEREICH GEEIGNET.

ELEKTRO- UND ELEKTRONIK-ALTGERÄTE SOLLTEN DURCH ABGABE AN EINER DAFÜR VORGESEHENEN SAMMELSTELLE ENTSORGT WERDEN. WEITERE INFORMATIONEN DARÜBER, WO SIE IHR ABFALLPRODUKT ZUM RECYCLING ABGEBEN KÖNNEN, ERHALTEN SIE VON IHRER ÖRTLICHEN BEHÖRDE. BEWAHREN SIE DIE VERPACKUNG ZUM SPÄTEREN NACHSCHLAGEN AUF.

DIESES PRODUKT IST NICHT WASSERDICHT. NICHT IN FEUCHTER UMGEBUNG VERWENDEN.



ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

GRAZIE PER AVER SCELTO IL NOSTRO PRODOTTO, VI AUGURIAMO BUON DIVERTIMENTO.

LE ISTRUZIONI ALLEGATE CONTENGONO IMPORTANTI INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA. VI PREGHIAMO DI LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE PRIMA DI UTILIZZARE E CONSERVARE PER RIFERIMENTO FUTURO.

IMPOSTAZIONE

RIMUOVETE ENTRAMBE LE LASER TAG DALLA CONFEZIONE.

ACCENDETE GLI INTERRUTTORI DI ALIMENTAZIONE DI ENTRAMBI I LASER TAG IN POSIZIONE ON.

PUNTATE IL LASER TAG 1 SUL LASER TAG 2 E TENETE PREMUTO IL PULSANTE DI REIMPOSTAZIONE RESET. CI SARÀ UN SEGNALE ACUSTICO E TUTTE E TRE LE LUCI SI ACCENDERANNO SUL LASER TAG 2. CIÒ INDICA CHE IL LASER TAG 2 È ORA ATTIVO E PRONTO ALL'USO. RIPETETE QUESTA OPERAZIONE PUNTANDO IL LASER TAG 2 SUL LASER TAG 1 PER IMPOSTARE IL LASER TAG 1.

COME SI GIOCA

UNA VOLTA ATTIVATI, ENTRAMBI I LASER TAG SARANNO CARICATI CON CINQUE COLPI E SEI VITE.

PER COLPIRE L'AVVERSARIO, PUNTATE IL LASER TAG AL CENTRO DEL SUO LASER TAG E PREMETE IL PULSANTE FUOCO. UN COLPO DIRETTO PORTERÀ L'AVVERSARIO A PERDERE UNA VITA, SEGNALATA DA UN RUMORE E DA UNA DELLE SUE 3 LUCI CHE LAMPEGGIA. QUANDO IL LASER TAG VIENE COLPITO DI NUOVO, CI SARÀ UN ALTRO RUMORE E LA LUCE SMETTE DI LAMPEGGIARE. IL COLPO SUCCESSIVO PROVOCHERÀ LO STESSO RUMORE E LA LUCE SUCCESSIVA LAMPEGGERÀ. IL PROCESSO VIENE RIPETUTO FINO A QUANDO TUTTE LE LUCI SONO SPENTE. UNA VOLTA CHE TUTTE LE VITE SONO STATE PERSE, I LASER TAG SARANNO DISABILITATI E DEVONO ESSERE REIMPOSTATI DI NUOVO COME DA "IMPOSTAZIONI".

DOPO AVER SPARATO IL LASER TAG 5 VOLTE, SARÀ NECESSARIO RICARICARLO PRIMA DI POTERLO UTILIZZARE NUOVAMENTE. PER RICARICARE IL LASER TAG, BASTA PREMERE IL PULSANTE DI RICARICA. RAGGIO DI AZIONE - FINO A 8 METRI. MAGGIORE È LA DISTANZA, MAGGIORE DEVE ESSERE LA PRECISIONE.

ISTRUZIONI PER LA CURA

SPEGNETE I LASER TAG QUANDO NON SONO IN USO.

ATTENZIONE!

NON ADATTO AI BAMBINI DI ETÀ INFERIORE A 8 ANNI. AVVERTENZE! SMALTIRE IMMEDIATAMENTE LE BATTERIE USATE. TENERE LE BATTERIE NUOVE E QUELLE USATE LONTANO DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI. SE SI RITIENE CHE LE BATTERIE POSSANO ESSERE STATE INGERITE O INSERITE IN QUALSIASI PARTE DEL CORPO, RIVOLGERSI IMMEDIATAMENTE A UN MEDICO.

ISTRUZIONI PER LA BATTERIA

RICHIESTE 3 X LR44, 1.5 BATTERIE V (INCLUDE)

INSERIMENTO DELLE BATTERIE.

SVITARE IL COPERCHIO DELLA BATTERIA USANDO UN CACCIAVITE. INSERIRE LE BATTERIE NUOVE SEGUENDO LA POLARITÀ INDICATA SUL PRODOTTO. RIPOSIZIONARE IL COPERCHIO E FISSARLO CON UN CACCIAVITE. NON MESCOLARE BATTERIE NUOVE E USATE O BATTERIE DI TIPO DIVERSO (AD ES. ALCALINE E ZINCO). UTILIZZARE SOLO BATTERIE DELLO STESSO TIPO, EQUIVALENTI A QUELLE RACCOMANDATE. LE BATTERIE DEVONO ESSERE INSERITE CON LA POLARITÀ CORRETTA. LE BATTERIE SCARICHE DEVONO ESSERE RIMOSSE DAL PRODOTTO. IN CASO DI UTILIZZO DI BATTERIE RICARICABILI, OCCORRE RIMOVERLE PRIMA DI PROCEDERE ALLA RICARICA, CHE DEVE AVVENIRE SOTTO LA SUPERVISIONE DI UN ADULTO. EVITARE DI RICARICARE LE BATTERIE NON RICARICABILI. RIMOVERE LE BATTERIE RICARICABILI DAL GIOCATTOLO PRIMA DI PROCEDERE ALLA RICARICA. EVITARE CORTOCIRCUITI DEI TERMINALI DI ALIMENTAZIONE. NON GETTARE LE BATTERIE NEL FUOCO. IN CASO DI INUTILIZZO PROLUNGATO, EVITARE DI LASCIARE LE BATTERIE NEL PRODOTTO. SOLO PER USO IN AMBIENTI INTERNI. IL PRODOTTO RAEE DEVE ESSERE SMALTITO CONSERVANDOLO A UN PUNTO DI RACCOLTA DESIGNATO. PER ULTERIORI INFORMAZIONI SUI PUNTI DI RACCOLTA RAEE, CONTATTARE L'AUTORITÀ LOCALE. CONSERVARE PER FUTURE CONSULTAZIONI. QUESTO PRODOTTO NON È IMPERMEABILE. NON USARE IN AMBIENTI UMIDI.

6098

V8

MADE IN CHINA.



8+

UK
CA



6 Commerce Way, Lancing, BN15 8TA, UK
Distributed in the EU by Fizz Creations GMBH
Stadtweide 17, Emmerich, 46446, DE
www.fizzcreations.com

UK Ltd. & GMBH

© 2021 Fizz Creations Ltd. All rights reserved.